and providing for other matters in connection with the 

foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation (the 

“Corporation”) on March 13, 2013, adopted a resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not 

exceeding Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000) of Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Refunding Bonds 

(Section 8 Assisted – 202 Elderly Projects) Series 2013 of Louisiana Housing Corporation in one or more 

series or subseries (the “Refunding Bonds”) to refund all or a portion of the outstanding Louisiana Housing

[...]

WHEREAS, the Corporation did meet on May 8, 2013, at 11:00 a.m., Louisiana time, for the 

purpose of receiving and considering the proposal of Raymond James & Associates, Inc. as purchaser (the 

“Underwriter”) and taking action with respect to the parameter sale of not exceeding Ten Million Four 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($10,400,000) of the Refunding Bonds pursuant thereto; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana Housing 

Corporation, acting as the governing authority of said Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. The parameter written terms submitted this day by the Underwriter for the purchase